SC6021X  14-Bit High Speed Magnetic Encoder IC Series
Copyright © 2025 Semiment Technology Inc.                        1                                           www.semiment.com
1. Features
 14-bit resolution rotary encoder
 Support maximum speed of 200K rpm
 Angular linear error <±0.35°
 Power output withstand voltage ≥24V, < -18V
 Support multiple interface options:

7
6
5
VDD
VREG
Prog
GND
IO4
IO3
IO2
IO1
SC6021X  14-Bit High Speed Magnetic Encoder IC Series
Rev.E0.1                                                         4                             www.semiment.com
5. Ordering Information
Ordering Information Mark Option Output Ambient(℃) Package Pack Amount
SC60210DC-TR  60210  SIN/COS -40~125 SOP8  4000Pcs
SC60214DC-1024-TR 60214 1024 ABZ+PWM -40~125 SOP8  4000 Pcs
SC60214DC-256-TR 60214 256 ABZ+PWM -40~125 SOP8 4000 Pcs
SC60214DC-50-TR 60214 50 ABZ+PWM -40~125 SOP8 4000 Pcs
SC60214DC-24-TR 60214 24 ABZ+PWM -40~125 SOP8 4000 Pcs
SC60218DC-TR 60218 - SPI -40~125 SOP8 4000 Pcs
Ordering Information Format
SC6021XDC-1024-TR
Part Number
Device Family
SC6021X: High-speed magnetic encoder IC
Package Options
TR: Tape & Reel
Package Designation
DC: SOP8
Output Form
0: ±SIN/COS
4: ABZ+PWM
8: SPI
Parameter Options
1024=1024 lines
256=256 lines
50=50 lines
24=24 lines
SC6021X  14-Bit High Speed Magnetic Encoder IC Series
Rev.E0.1                                                         5                             www.semiment.com
6. Absolute Maximum Ratings
Symbol Parameter Test Conditions Min. Max. Unit
VDD   24 24 V
VREG   0.3 6.5 V
Prog   0 3 6 5 V
IO1/2/3/4 Output withstand voltage  24 24 V
TA   40 160
TSTG   65 175
TJ max  Maximum junction temperature  55 165
Note:
Stresses above those listed here may cause permanent damage to the device. Prolonged exposure to absolute maximum ratings may affect the
reliability of the device.
7. ESD Protection
Symbol Test Conditions Min. Max. Unit
Human failure model, refer to ANSI/ESDA/JEDEC-001 standard
Device failure model, refer to ANSI/ESDA/JEDEC-002 standard
SC6021X  14-Bit High Speed Magnetic Encoder IC Series
Rev.E0.1                                                         6                             www.semiment.com
8. Operating Characteristics
Operating temperature range (VDD=5.0V, unless otherwise noted) (1)
Symbol Parameter Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Electrical Characteristics
VDD 5v 5V application operating voltage
Refer to the 5V application circuit
connection
4 5 5 0 5 5 V
VDD 3 3v 3.3V application operating voltage
Refer to the 3.3V application circuit
connection
3 0 3 3 3 6 V
IDD 5V 5V application current VDD 5 0V  8 0 12 mA
IDD 3 3V 3.3V application current VDD 3 3V  7 0 11 mA
VREG 5V operation, VREG pin voltage CREG 100nF 3 7 4 0 4 3 V
CREG VREG pin decoupling capacitors  47 100 470 nF
PSRR_VREG Power supply rejection ratio 1K 1M     dB
VOVP
Overvoltage diagnoses the on-
voltage voltage
VDD 8V 6 5 7 0 7 5 V
VOVP HYS
Overvoltage diagnoses hysteresis
voltage
 0 2 0 5 0 8 V
VUVR
Undervoltage diagnostic on-
voltage
 3 4  3 7 4 3 V
VUVR_HYS
Undervoltage diagnostics
hysteresis voltage
 0.1  0.3 0.5 V